

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2572/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in CRLA No. 1892/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SATYA NARAIN YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report))

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Apurva Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. Shrish K.Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

[Arvind]
Sr.PA

[Indu Satija]
Court Master